# CH \$215.00 902374

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM613904

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lettuce Pray Brands IP, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LOCAL ROOTS IP LLC
Street Address:	2650 N Fitzhugh Ave #1524
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75204
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90237443	CRUST YOU
Serial Number:	90237460	HOLY PIES
Serial Number:	90237498	ILEANGREEN
Serial Number:	90237504	KALE & GO
Serial Number:	90296657	HONEST CHEFS
Serial Number:	90296651	LOCAL ROOTS
Serial Number:	90296637	MAKE PIZZA HEALTHY AGAIN
Serial Number:	90296641	PIZZEREAL

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 214-661-5578

**Email:** jwillard@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: Adam C. Rehm

**Address Line 1:** 2950 N. Harwood Street, Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	107759-655223
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam C. Rehm

TRADEMARK 900585103 REEL: 007135 FRAME: 0315

SIGNATURE:	/Adam C. Rehm/
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2020
Total Attachments: 2	
source=Change of Name Local Roots IF	PLLC#page1.tif
source=Change of Name Local Roots IF	PLLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007135 FRAME: 0316

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LETTUCE PRAY BRANDS
IP, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LETTUCE PRAY BRANDS IP, LLC"
TO "LOCAL ROOTS IP LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY
OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 12:41 O'CLOCK P.M.

3802366 8100 SR# 20208210744

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

MSUC.

Authentication: 204025876

Date: 11-06-20

TRADEMARK REEL: 007135 FRAME: 0317

**RECORDED: 12/11/2020** 

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:41 PM 11/04/2020 FILED 12:41 PM 11/04/2020

## STATE OF DELAWARE SR 20208210744 - File Number 3802366 CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limite	d Liability Com	pany: Lett	uce Pr	ay F	Brands	ΙP
-тум на зум на визопа въ «Онут но бългува почени за поста за поста зум на прези на населения почения почения п	ну катеритети (и устану у и втатата менејине, не Святате в в пременени менедов у и на изу и не	manana, uli yu wili yafannya a uliu uu su su manfu uu u ya ma madaqali ya u	нскеринемереженой разможум возможения найожник	<b>Остопр</b> инического политера	м ра межун ме визвительной курськой мужентура жеском	acusius secuniju su ugusu su era
The Certificate	of Formation of	the limited lia	ability co	mpar	y is here	by an
as follows:				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
FIRST. The formed here	name of the	he limited	d liab	ilit	y comp	pany
TOTMEG HETC	by is noca.	r noocs ri				
THE THE THREE THREE CAT IN	***************************************		<b>5</b>		\$ .5 . 67	. · co.
IN WITNESS V	•					
IN WITNESS V	•					
	•		in and the second s	Docu	, A.D.	
	•			Docu	, A.D., Signed by:  M Hull	2020
	•	November		Docu	, A.D.	2020
	•	November	Aut	Occus ULAN DOFFE HOPIZO	, A.D., Signed by:  M Hull	2020

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007135 FRAME: 0318